AI-7xx8 Series Multi-channel Measurement and
Control Instrument
User's Manual
(V9.2)
www.yudian.com Technical Support Hotline: 400 888 2776 copyright©2023
Scan for video tutorial
S179-11

● With 12 field parameter setting, users can "customize" the instrument according to their own usage habits.
● It can communicate with computers and support Yudian AIBUS and MODBUS protocols
2 Ordering Code Definition
The hard wares of AI series instrument adopt advanced modules. The AI-7xx8 instrument can be installed
with up to 4 modules. The input, output, alarm, communication and other functions can be selected according to
the needs. The instrument consists of 6 parts, such as:
AI-7648D71J7 G5 G5 L3 S2 － 24VDC
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
This indicates an instrument: ① Basic function is AI-7648D71J0; ② Two-channel solid-state relay drive
voltage output; ③ Two-channel solid-state relay drive voltage output; ④ Two-channel alarm relay output;
⑤ 1 RS485 communication interface; ⑥ 24VDC power supply. The descriptions of each part are as
follows:
① Instrument models
AI-7648D71J6 (level 0.15accuracy, 4-channel measurement and control, 8-year free warranty, with 4-chennel
3
thermocouple (weak current isolation between each other))
AI-7548D71J6 (level 0.2 accuracy, 4-channel measurement and control, 5-year free warranty, other functions
same as 7648D71J6)
AI-7348D71J6 (level 0.25 accuracy, 4-channel measurement and control, 3-year free warranty, other functions
same as 7648D71J6)
AI-7248D71J6 (level 0.3 accuracy, 4-channel measurement and control, 2-year free warranty, other functions
same as 7648D71J6)
AI-7648D71J7（level 0.15accuracy, 4-channel measurement and control, 8-year free warranty,Support 4-channel
thermocouple (non-isolated) or 4-channel three-wire RTD input
AI-7548D71J7（ level 0.2 accuracy, 4-channel measurement and control, 5-year free warranty, other functions
same as 7648D71J7）
AI-7348D71J7（ level 0.25 accuracy, 4-channel measurement and control, 3-year free warranty, other functions
same as 7648D71J7）
AI-7248D71J7（ level 0.3 accuracy, 4-channel measurement and control, 2-year free warranty, other functions
same as 7648D71J7）
AI-7668D71J6 (level 0.15accuracy, 6-channel measurement and control, 8-year free warranty, with 6-chennel
thermocouple (weak current isolation between each other))
AI-7568D71J6 (level 0.2 accuracy, 6-channel measurement and control, 5-year free warranty, other functions
4
same as 7668D71J6)
AI-7368D71J6 (level 0.25 accuracy, 6-channel measurement and control, 3-year free warranty, other functions
same as 7668D71J6)
AI-7268D71J6 (level 0.3 accuracy, 6-channel measurement and control, 2-year free warranty, other functions
same as 7668D7162)
AI-7668D71J7（level 0.15accuracy, 6-channel measurement and control, 8-year free warranty,Support 6-channel
thermocouple (non-isolated) or 6-channel two-wire RTD or 4-channel three-wire RTD input
AI-7568D71J7（ level 0.2 accuracy, 6-channel measurement and control, 5-year free warranty, other functions
same as 7668D71J7）
AI-7368D71J7（ level 0.25 accuracy, 6-channel measurement and control, 3-year free warranty, other functions
same as7668D71J7）
AI-7268D71J7（ level 0.3 accuracy, 6-channel measurement and control, 2-year free warranty, other functions
same as7668D71J7）
Note: When using three-wire RTD , Cn can not more than 4
② Module available in main output (OUTP): G5，G6、G7、X6, etc.